
Office of Oil and Gas 

601 57th Street, S.E. 

Charleston, WV  25304 

(304) 926-0450 

fax: (304) 926-0452 

www.dep.wv.gov 

Promoting a healthy environment. 

WELL WORK PERMIT 

Re: Permit approval for 

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described 

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 

Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific 

conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.  Notification shall be given by the operator to the 

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted 

work.  In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is 

commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.  Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported 

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector. 

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 

90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days 

of discharge of pits, if applicable.  Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties 

and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil 

and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators. 

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is 

commenced.  If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. 

Chief 

Operator’s Well Number: 

Farm Name: 

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 

Date Issued:  

/

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Thursday, January 13, 2022

Horizontal 6A New Drill

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC
3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600
LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

HOGE N GRN WZ 7H
47-103-03476-00-00

James A. Martin

HOGE N GRN WZ 7H
STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD CORP DEPT OF COMM LBR & ENVIR DNR
47-103-03476-00-00

Horizontal 6A New Drill
1/13/2022

01/14/2022

http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Vij^ Code § 22-«A-«(d) aUow! the Office of 00 and On to place roedfic ™v». iw.

CONDITIONS

I.

Thiougb this ponni^ yoo are haelv bSig advised to ©(milt wilh USAOB regaiding this pro|K)sed

2. ITtte racountere en imanticipated void, or an aa&apated void at an unantieipated detrtk tbe oDosm-
s^not^ the mqiectorwitiihi 24 hours. Modifications to Ac casiagpregrainmw be necessary to comolv
wWi W. Va. Co^ § 22-6A>5a (12X vdiich requiRs driUingto
ytom of the and installii^ a nmigniim of twea^ (20) feet of casing. Under no cncumslancc should
^ operatm dxdl than one hundred (100) fixt below die bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20)ieetofcasmgbdowdiebo!tmnofdievoid. ^waay

3. Wl^ compacting fills, each lift bi^fore compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
nwisture ccntem of the fiU inaterial shafl be wiflim limits as dctennmcd by the Standard Proctor Density testof tbe ac^ soils used in specific engineered fin, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Craqmctiwi Cbaiactenstics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % ccunpactioo of the optimum
density. Eachlift^lbetestedforconqMctioii, with a mirrimum of two tests per lift per acre of filL Alltest
results diall be maintained on site and available fm review.

4. C^wBtor shall install sign^ p« § 22-<A.8g (6) ffi) al aU somce water locatioiis included in their appnived
wst^ management plan within 24 hours of wate* managemoit plan ̂ ^tivation.

5. Oil and gas water suppb' wells will be registered with the Ofiice of Or! and Gas and all sudi wells will be
constnu^ and pitted in accordance with the standards of die Bureau for Public Healtb set forth in its
Legislative rule midded Water Welt Regulations, 64 C.S JL 19. Opwator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirmmits. In lieu of phigging, the operator may transfer dm well to dm soi&ce
owner upon agreement of dm parties. All drinldiig water wells within fifteen hundred feet ofdm water supphr
well shall be flow tested by the qmrator upon request of dm drinking weU owner prior to operating dm water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirenmnts penaming to tlm sampling of dmnestic water supply wells/brings the
shall, no later dian diiily (30) days after receipt of analytical data {uovide a written copy to the Qiief and any
of dm users who may have requested sudi analyses.

7. 24 hoursprior to the initiation ofthe completion process the operator shall notify the Chief ca- his

8. During the conqiletion process ̂operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to

10.

If any eiqilosion or other accident causmg loss of life or serious peraona! injury occura in or about a weU or
well work on a well, the well cpoator w its contractOT shall give notice, stating dm particulars ofthe
explosion or accident, to tbe oil and gas Inspector and the Chie^ within 24 hours of said

During the casing and cranoiting procc^ in the event cement does not return to the surfece. the oa and cas
mqmctor shall be notified within 24 ho^.

01/14/2022



API Number:

PERMTT CONDITIONS

11. The <s>eraior shall jHovide to IheOflBceofOfl and Gas llie dates ofeadiofthefollowmgwilfam 30 ifage of
their oocuRciMe: cantokto of constiuctfaai oftfae wfl pad, commeiiceineiit ofdrilling, ccga««inn wf
oai9le(UBiofaiiyodterpeniiittedwellwQik,andco3iq>led<RiofdiewelL Sudi notice shall be provided by
GQuling an eaiail to DEFOOGNotify@wv.gov.

01/14/2022



471 03 0 3 47 6
WW-6B API NO. 47-103

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeNGRNWZTH
Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNwz

:  ■ ' I

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL. WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC 494522341 Wetzel Green Center Point

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: HogeNGRN WZ7H Well Pad Name: Hoge N GRN WZ

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: state of wv Public land Corp Public Road Access: County Rt 13/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1380' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1379'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes ^

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target formation: Marcelius Down-Dip well,Target top TVD: 7376',Target base TVD: 7388', Anticipated Thickness: 12', Anticipated Pressure: 4600 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7376'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcelius

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Not that we are aware of.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: The Slate of West Virginia, Public Land Corporation

Depth:
RbUblVbU

/

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 9|046' /

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 10,822' /

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 504' /

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history of nearby wells ✓

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1002' y/

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1194' y

Seam: Office of Oii and Gas

Owner: DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of 301/14/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- 103

OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeNGRNWZTH

Well Pad Name: HogoNGRNwz

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

or

Used

Grade
Weight per ft.

flb/ft)
FOO'IAGK: For

Drilling (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Pill-UD

(Cu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 98# 120' 120' SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 64.5# 650' 650* SX/CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 40# 3500' 3500* SX/CTS

Production 51/2" New P-110 20# 19.046* 19,046'

Tubing

Liners

0' //aaAyu<u 12/8/21

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

£inl

Burst Pressure
Anticipated
Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17 1/2" 0.38" 2730 800 Class A 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 Class A 1.378/30% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4" 0.361" 12,640 5000 Class A 1.04/10% Excess

Tubing

1 .iners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of3
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WW-6B API NO. 47-103

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO., HogeNGRNWZ7H
Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNwz

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

The well will be spud using a conductor rig. It will drill down to 100', as per the casing program. 20" conductor casing will be set with
cement back to surface. The conductor rig will be moved off location and a rig capable of drilling to TD will be moved In to finish the
well to TD. We will drill to 1,105' on fluid and set a 13-3/8" fresh water casing string. Drilling will continue to 3,400' where 9-5/8"
casing will be set. Note: If we should encounter a void during drilling, a cement basket will be placed above and below void area-
balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run extemal casing packer/cementing stage tool above void
interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent upon depth of void. (*lf freshwater is encountered deeper than
anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cement to surface). We will continue drilling the well to total depth and
run/cement casing as per the attached program.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

We plan to hydrauiicaily fracture/stimulate the well utilizing the "slickwater" frac technique. We will plug
and perforate through cased hole and frac with an anticipated max pressure that will not exceed 10,000
psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 50.70

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Ccnducton NA

Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Intermediate: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Production: Run 1 spiral centralizer every 120' from TD to the top of the curve

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of the curve to surface

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
Surface: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
Production: 50/50 Poz/Class A lead, Class A cement tail (see attachment for description)

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

The wellbore will be properly circulated clean at TD of each hole section until as much residual drill
cuttings have been removed from the wellbore as possible, residual gas has been circulated out and
the mud and wellbore are both in good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted, if needed, to
ensure clean hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 301/14/2022



Cement Additives for WW-6B

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Tail):

•  HALCEM(TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  IMeoCem(TM) System

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/14/2022



1!^
TRIBUNE
— KI si 111 nc 1 s ---

Hoge N GRN WZ 7H

Wetzel, West Virginia

NAD 27

Grant

39.479829 N. 80.693667 W

39.45476988 N, 80.67013222 W

H&P Rig 608

1,40471,379'

Marcelius

AFE DC/CWC

504'

17-1/2"
PDC

12-1/4"

PDC

8-3/4"

PDC

8-3/4'

PDC

Water Based Mud

80to650-ft

8.3 - 8.4 ppg
20-30 vis

i

Casing Design

Interval Hole size Size Weight Grade Conn. Collapsi Burst Depth Cost

fini (in) n/ft IPS!) (PS!) (ft) S/ft

Conductor 26- 20* - 120 -

Surface 17-1/2' 13-3/8" S4.S >-55 BTC 1.130 2,730 650 36

Iritermediate 12-1/4- 9-5^" 40 i-SS LTC 2,5"^ 3.950 3.500 22

Production e-V4* Sl/2- 20 P-llO TOD 11,080 12.G40 10,046 22

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,500-ft

8.3 - a4 ppg
25-35 vis

Water Based Mud

3,500 to 6,950-ft
8.4 - 8.9 ppg

25 - 35 vis

Interval stunv

Cement Design

Weleht Ft' Yeild Excess Cement Tod

Conducor
Tall 15.6 ppB 225 L.20cufl/sk 5051 Surface

Surface
Tall 15.6 PPB 635 1.20curt/sk 30% Surface

Intermediate
Lead

Tall ISppc 1,405 1.378 coft/sk 30% Surface

Production
Lead

Tall 15.2 ppg 4,960 1,04 cuft/<k 10% 1,750

0

Proposed KOP at 6,970-ft MD

Build 87l00-ft to 90.26" inc., 330.8" azi.

EOB at 8,223-ftMD

(see directional plan for spedfic details)

8-1/2"

PDC

Synthetic OIJ Based Mud
KOP toTD

12.5 -12.7PPR
55 - 75 vis

GccAPI

Note: inrrp.Tsc MW

through curve and

lateral as dictated by
l)uk' ujiidKiuris

Geological Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater S04' : 1 1'

Sallwnlei 1,002' ■'II.-

Pittsbuich Coal 1,194' .' Ill'

Dig Injun 2,479' l .il/','

Dig Injun Daso 2,679'

Derea 3,051' I .'

Gordon 3,257' 1

Gordon Sasc 3.323' 1 'HH'

Middlesex 7.091' t l:J

Gencsco 7,229'

Tully 7,265' \ :.M'

llamilton 7,288" S.Ii- T

Marcelius 7.359' ■i.'J'iL.'

Purccli 7,374'

Lower Marcdtus 7,379'

Onondaga 7,409' ., 1 .il' .'

EOC at 8,223-ft MD / 7,376-ft TVD
90.26° inc., 330.8" azi.
(see directional plan for specific
details)

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

TDat 19.046 ft MD/7,283-ftTVD
90.58" inc., 329.73' az).

/01/14/2022



WW-9

(4/16) API Nunri>er 47 - 103

OperaUH^ Well No. hwnormwzth
STATE OP WEST VIRGINU

DEPARTMENT OF ENVmONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Qpeffltor Nmw? Ttibune Reaoucee, LLC opcode 494522341

Watershed (HUC10) Fishing CiBek Quadtoi^e Centaf Point

Do you anticipate using nxnlhan 5,000 bblsofwater tocon^letethepn^rased well woric? Yes li^l No
Wfllapitbeused? Yes H _ No [71

Ifso, please describe antidpated pit waste: Qosed loop system. No iwts be used.

Will a svnttwde liner be used in the pit? Yes I I No ]i^j Ifso, w4iatnii.'?
Pn^xeed IKsposal Kfettiod for Trrated fit Wastes:

Land Application
»  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number see iriiatiioJ sheet tWedUlCweai id UiJBL
■  Reuse fatAPINumbCT naianSdpoidwwl

Off Site Disf>osal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed lo<H> system be used? Ifso. describe: Yes. See attached sheet titled Closed UopTypfcdPescf^

Drilling medium antidpated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, fieshwater, oil based, etc. n»u^iinw wdn>Kn^

-if dl based, what type? Synthetic, netrolemn. etc. SynOwSr haead drtUng naid

Additi>^ to be used in drilling medium? Seeatt8d>e(l8t)eetaBedDfWngAdd»ve$

Drill cuttings di^sosal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offeite, etc. Ls»4g

-Ifleflinpitattdplantosolidifywhatroedhunwillbeused? (cement,lime,sawdust),

-Landfill or oflfsHe nam^permit munto? See aflactwd sheet tfttedUtCWelb and UndtBb

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office ofOil and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste iqected at any
West Virgiiua solid waste fedlity. The noti^ shall be ixovided vrithin 2A hours ofi^ecfion «id the permittee shall siso disclose
tiritere it was moperly disposed.

I certify dial 1 understand and agree to dw terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,206S, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Vir^pnia Department of Enviroimienta] Protection. I understand thitt the
provisicxis of die permit are enforcedile by law. Violations of any t^m or condition of the general permit and/or other applic^rfe
law or regulation can lead to enfiircement action.

I certify undtf penalty of law that 1 have personally exaunined end un familiar widi the infixm^rm submitted oa this
ai^lkation fonn and all attadunents thereto and that, bas^ on my inquiry of those individuals imntediately responsUde for
ditaiiting the infiirmation, 1 believe that the infbrmatimi is true, accinate. and complete. I am aware dut then are significaitt
penalties for sidimitting &]se mibmiation, induding the possibility of fine or imprisonment

Company Official Signatiffe.

Compaity Official fTvpedNana) Lawson

Company Official Title Regulatory/MSB Praetor 79 Woodlyn Orive
wesion, WV 26452

bed and

Notary Ptmuc

OFFICIAL SEAL
g|_]Q

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

...Jl
Oanialle Southall

My Conmissicn Expires FeOruarv 11.2026

My ctmunisdmi expires.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/14/2022



Form WW-9

Tribune Resources, LLC

Operator's Well No. ̂oge N GRN WZ 7H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500

Mulch minimum of 2-3

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

See Attached

Temporary

lbs/acre

Seed_Mlxtures

Permanent

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

3Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

/-

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

& Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? J Yes

Date:

y )No

n ̂hZ I

DEC 1 3 2021

vw Depaitfnent Of
Environmental Protectinn

01/14/2022



l.«nHfills and tITC Wells

l.andfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013/WVOl09029

UIC

K&H

Well #1: SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00
Well #2: SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
Well #3: SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Development

Well #1: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Deep Rock

Heinrich #1: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2: SWIW #22 API Number. 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

DEC 13

01/14/2022



Closed Loop System: Tvpfcal Design

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical dosed loop system is

comprised of:

•  Open top tanks

•  Screened shale shakers

•  Drying shakers

•  Centrifuges

•  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

01/14/2022



Drilling Additive Information - Tier II Reporting
(Please provide Information for all chemicals & products for which an M5DS/SDS Is ret|u!red under 29 CFR 1910.1200)

well Pad Name:
Hoge Pad

Date Products/Chemicals Arrived On-Site:
Number of Days Products/Chemicals Will be CTBD

Total Quantity

Product Container /Unit Size Container Units Max Daily Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location
(Unit Size X Max

Unit Quantity)

lbs sack

Potassium Chloride Chem Storage Arealbs sack

ADAPTA-L Chem Storage Area

Bante - Bu k Chem Storage Arealbs bulk
60,000Calcium Chloride Powder Barite Tanklbs sack
30,000DRILTREAT Chem Storage Areagal drum

LESUPERMUL e Areaal drum
RHEMOD L Chem Storage Areaal drum

Chem Storage Arealbs sack
14,000Base Oil Chem Storage Area36,000 24,000 36,000SOBM Chem Storage Area

Pit Store

01/14/2022



250 ft)s./acre

Mix Details

4% 1

Atsike ctover 4% 1
1  Birds foot trefoil 5% 1

Forase tall fescue „45% J
20% !Foraoe perlneal rye

Annual rye 11% !
1  Winter wheat 10% i

straw

Winter- 3 ton per acre

Summer - 2 ton per acre

RFCEIVED
Office of Oil Gas

DEC 1 3 ?Q21

WV Depa ci i * bni of
Environmental Protection

01/14/2022



Hoge N GRN WZ 2H,
4H,6H,7H,8H,9H & lOH

Site Safety Plan
f

TRIBUNE
RESOURCES-

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 Z021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC. SITE SAFETY PLAN

01/14/2022
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SURFACE HOLE DEC. LONG: 80,696262

SURVEYED LONG; 80' 4V 46.5" 8.350'

Latitude: 39' 30' 00" (NAD27)TOP HOU (UTM NAO 83)

N) 4370079.1

E) 526137,8 NO DWEUINGS FOUND WITHIN 650'
OF THE CENTER OFTHE WELL PAD .
NO WATER WELLS FOUND WLTHIN ZSO'
OF THE CENTER OF WELL PAD

\

\

\

a
103-02211

BOTTOM HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N) 4373081.1

E) S24664.3

5-22-a

5-23-2

103-01695

5-22-lS 5-22-17
5-23-7

5-23-1

1Q3-O1702
,  5-23-5

\  \>-S-23-9
BOnOM
HOLE

REFERENCES 5-29-8

103-02653 p5-J3.ll V_l( "^5-23-12.1

■  TQ3-01659REBAA 5-23-10
\ \ * V

\  J^03-72673 *
* V'REFERENCESTO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

5-22-23 103-01137

^ 1(B-01702 ' I I 103-O1935
!  'sisi
'^1 "l!SI 5-23-16 i

N\

I'^l
I  I

~j jr
5-23-24

103-01770 103-01933 ,

^ * A
' 103-72658

t03*0l67fl

S-23.17

HOGE
0103-00947

5-23-25.1

103-01871

103-01874 1(B01934

103-02131
5-23-265-22-34.1

5-23-32 5-23-305-22-28

I"-01138

1(B-70041

103-01641

\ *103-01676
103-01738- —

•^S-23-37 jtg.01937 ,.1»0168B ■'^03-71815
103-718115-22-34

\\ 5-22-36 SURFAC 5-23-33
OGE N GRN

WZ7H
103-01087 03-01086

■OMinHiF
iOMtn»0

103-01645

^llS-7D24Cy
I

103-01643

103-01085iCli4>^970^

I 1OWI1»M0.... 1
i  I lOMim

1. ^ ''1OKHW0

103-01936

103-01944 10
103-70314

3-016841^
71 ft \l^103-01677

10Wa692| ■^^*1(8.71711
Ilk HB-02660

11 1^^71793

103-02598 a

/

#  <
103-71794 N

103-01673

1(8-71713

OMOSM

\ 103-01938- N 75'28'22" W - 373'
^103-01059 - N 08'55'02" W - 281'
103-01658- S 54'25'25" E - 548'
103-01970 - N 10'06'30" W - 973'

\REFERENCE NOTES

ii.eaff SOUTH,
OFUTTTUDE
39* 32' 3(r..BOTTOM

ID>0l91>P
HOSENCHNtAV
lUVtllON: I.3BV

\

1.400' WEST
OF L0N(3ITUDE
80" 42' 30"

Boundoties oa shown takan
from deeda, lax ntopa and

field locolkna. A ful boundoy
aurvay la not exprwsaed nor Irr^iBed.
Al bavinga ore boaed on true nortti
Ownerehip tak«i from puiiOe reeorda

MMial County, Weri WgMo
JNAMTT 2015

State Plane Coorrtnotee k
NAD 83 LotAppg by differential

aubmeter mopping groda GPS
Drafted by. LAAL

TU«£oW<TV*)
5-25-17

0IOMiaj9

103-00984
0

TRB1file #:
DRAWING #:
SCALE: TICK mark - r = 2000'

2518
PLAT - r = 2000"

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SOURCE
OF ELEVATION:

SUBMETER MAPPING
GRAJ3E GPS

I,THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

Signed;

L.L.S. #2124: Ernest J. Benchek

"F f No. 2124 \ ^
STATE OF -- §

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304
Well Type: □Oil □ Waste Diposal DProduction GDeep

EGas □ Liquid Injection GStorage E Shallow
WATERSHED: nSHING CREEK

DATE: NOVEMBER 11. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE N GRN WZ 7H

API WELL #: 47 103

COUNTY/DISTRtCT: WETZEL / GREEN

03M1U
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

1,380'=Current
ELEVATI0 N: 1,371.25'=Proposed
OIIADRANr,! F: CENTER POINT, WV

100.00 +/-
959.6 +/-

SURFACE OWNFRiSTATE OF WV PUBUC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR ACREAGE:.
OIL &c GAS ROYALTY OWNER: state of w pubuc ld corp. dept. of comm. ibr & ewir. dnr ACREAGE:_
LEASE NUMBERS:

DRILL S CONVERT G DRILL DEEPER □ REORILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PLUG OF FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION G PLUG & ABANDON G
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG G OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):

TARGET FORMATION:.

WELL OPERATOR;

MARCELLUS TVD: 7,376' TMD: 19.046'
TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

ADDRFSS: 3861 Ambassador Coffery Porkwov - Suite 600

CITY: Lafayette STATE: LA ZIP CODE: 70503

ESTIMATED DEPTH:
DESIGNATED AGENT: HornnQn Brown

ADDRESS: 18396 Mountaineer Highway
CITY: Wilevville STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26581

01/14/2022



PROPERTY OWNER INDEX

5-26-7
STATE OF WV OF PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF

COMM. LBR. & ENVIRO. DNR

5-26-6
WV STATE OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF NATL

RESOURCES DIV. PUBLIC

5-25-7 DAVID E. & MICHELLE A. OAKLAND

5-25-4
STATE OF WV OF PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF

COMM. LBR. & ENVIRO. DNR

5-25-6
STATE OF WV OF PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF

COMM. LBR. & ENVIRO. DNR

5-23-35 BERYL FLUHARTY ETAL

5-26-1
STATE OF WV OF PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF

COMM. LBR. & ENVIRO. DNR

5-23-29 SANDRA K, BROWN

5-22-31 SANDRA K. BROWN

5-22-30 NOAH B. NIXON

5-22-26 SAN-DEE N. STRADLEY ET AL

5-22-22 MELINDA B. WOOLWINE ET AL

5-22-16 DALLISON LUMBER INC.

5-22-37 SANDRA K BROWN

LEASE INDEX

A PenickCC 100 G Wiley L-42
B Fluharty 48 H Wiley SH-132

C Cunningham D-62.5 1 Smith JB-23

D Fluharty J-50.5 J Weekley W-100

f; Hoge 217 K Weekley W-100
F Reilly 1-191 I Caylor JW 128

M MARC01103-001

FILE #:

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

TRB1

2518

N/A

DATE: NOVEMBER 11. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE N CRN WZ 7H

API WELL #: 47 103
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

01/14/2022



471 030 3 47 6

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Hoge N GRN WZ 7H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineas
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant fiirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC

By: LeeLawson

Its: Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of_

01/14/2022



471 0 3 0 8 47 6

Operalor'iWellNa HOGENORTHBGflN WZ7H

INFORMA I ION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapltr 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)
Under (he oath required to make ilie verification on page I of this Notice and Application, I depose and say thai I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the AppIicaDi. andthat-

(I) the tract of land is the same (tact dcscnbed in this Application, partly or wdiolly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
(2) the parties and recordalion data (ifrLXordcd) furlease(s)oro(hcrconiinuingconlraci(s)by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas areas follows:

Tax Map & Parcel • . Fee/Lease No,

Ul i l l l li l l

Lessor/Assignor Lessee/Assignee ,  . .Royalty/Stistrument | ^ y,-!; B(Jokff?age

South Perm Oil Compan

South Pann Natural Gas Company
South Perm Oil Com

South Penn Oil Company

ISouth Penn Oil Compan
Pennzoil Com Cert of Name Change

Peraizoil United, he. AssicyimenI

1  jPemzoll LfnKed. he. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change

Assn. 6 Supp. Assn,

asA/ass

215/478

WV Sec. of stale records

246/481

WV Sec. of State records

319/397 & 322/577

Pewizal ExpiotaHon and Pioduclion

and Production, L,L,C

Ihoducdcn Company. LP.

Penrtaill ExpioraUon and ProducBon Company

PermzEnenprEwiloraiion and Production. L.LC.

Devon &>aigy Production Company. L,P. 370/580

118A/253

153A/238

114/619

13/425

67 A/91

319/397 6 322/577

363/384

12/177

12/278

370/580

1iaAr253

Amencan Energy - Marcelus, LLC

Ascent Resources - Mercellus, LLC

Kermit Mclntyre et al

Pennzoil Company

Pennzoil Products Company
PennzDil Exploration and Production Compan
Perm^ergy EsgHoration and Production, L.LC

Production Company, LP.

Aff, Of Name Cha

Cert of AmendmentTribuna Resources, LLC

Pennzoil Compan

Pennzoil Products Company

Pennzoil ErvtoraHon and Production Compan
PennzEnergy Exploration aid Production, L.L.C

Production Company, UP,

East Resources. Inc. and HG Enwgy. LLC
American Energy-Marcelus, LLC

Ascent Resources • MarcelKis, LLC

Veeta R Hobeit and Gerald E, Holbert. wife and husband

American Energy-Marcellus, LLC

Ascent Resources - Mamelus. LLC

Tnbune Resotvces. LLC

Penraotl Company

Pennzoil ftoducis Company

Pennzoil Expioratlan and Productiori Company

' ExplaraUon anc Production, L.L.C

Devon Energy Production Com

East Resources, Inc.

Assignment

Aff. Of Name Ch

CerL of Amendment

MARC009674>01

PennaxI Products Compeny

Pennzoil Etgiloratlon and Production Company

on and Production, L.LC

Production Company, L,P. Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Aff, Of Name Cha

Cert, of Amendment

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC

'- Marcelus, LLC

Ascent Resources - MsrceEus, LLC

Kermit Mctityre et al

Pennzol Company

American E

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC

Tribune Resources. LLC

PennzrtI Cerapany

Pennzoil Products Company

319/397 6 322/577

363/364

12/177

12/278

370/560

118A/253

153A/23B

114/619

13/421

67A/9S

319/397 6 322/577

01/14/2022



Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Explaratlon and Production Company 363/384
Pennzoil £xplorstion and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. 12/177
PennzEnergy Explorstlon and Production, Lt~C. Devon Energy Produclicn Company. LP. 12/278
Devon Energy Production Company, l„P. East Resources. Inc. 370/580
East Resources, Inc, HG Energy, LLC Assignment lieA/253
East Resources, Inc. and HQ Energy, LLC American Energy - Marceilus, LLC 153A/23a
American Energy - Maroelus, LLC Ascent Resources • Marcelus, LLC 114/619
Ascent Resources - Maicelus, U.C

13/421
MARC010S9-001 George P. Hege, Jr.

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company

lie 6SA/604

319/397 6 322/577
Pennzoil Products Company

Pennzoil Exptcradon and Production Company
Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company
PennzEnergy Exptcration and Production. LL.C.

Assignment 383/3S4

12/177
PennzEnergy ExiAiration aixi Production, LLC. Devon Energy Production Ckxnpany. LP. 12/278
Devon Energy Production Company, LP. East Resources. Inc. 370/560
East Resources, Inc, HG Energy, LLC 118A/253
East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy • Marceilus, LLC 1S3A/238
American Energy - Marcelus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceiius. LLC 114/619
Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC

13/421
HARC00748^»0 trene J. Rellly, et el

1/B 47/193
South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company 33A/4S5
South Penn Natural Gas Company South Ponn Oil Company 215/478
South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cerl of Name Change
PennzotI Company Pennzoil Unitsd. Inc. 246/491
Permzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert of Name Change
Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Producta Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 & 322/577
Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Eiqploration and Production Company 363/384
Pennzoil Exploration end Production Company PennzEnargy Exploration and Production. LL.C. 12/177
PennzEnergy Ejqrioralion and Production. LLC. l3evon Energy Production Company. LP. 12/278
IJevon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. 370/580
East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC 1iaA/253
East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marceiius. tXC 1S3/\/23B
American Energy - Marcolus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Aff. 01 Nams Change 114/619

05^3-35 HARC01113401

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC
13/421

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company

1/8 86A/SS3

319/397 & 322/577
Pennzoit Products Company Pennzoil Exphralion and Production Company 363/384
Pennzoil Exploralion and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L J..C. 12/177
PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, LL.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 12/278
Devon Energy Productian Company, LP. East Resources, he. 370/580
East Resources, Inc, HG Energy, LLC 118A/253
East Resources, Inc. and HQ Energy. LLC American Energy - Marceiius, LLC 1S3A/236
American Energy - Marcelus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceilus, LLC 114/619

S42-37 HARC01103-001

Ascent Resources • Mamellus. LLC

1/8

13/421

66A/34

Pennzoil Products Company
Pennzoil Products Company

Pennzoil Exploration atxi Production Company
Assn, & Supp. Assn. 319097 & 322/577

363/384
Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, LL.C. 12/177
PennzEnergy Exploration and Produdion, LLC. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. 12/278
Devon Energy Productian Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. 370/580
East Resources, he. HQ Energy, LLC 118A/253
East Resources, he. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marceiius, LLC Assignment 153A038

01/14/2022



American Enorgy - Marceflu3« LLC Ascent Resources - Marceflus, LLC Aff. Of Name Chanpe 114/619
Ascent Resources - MarcsHua. LlC

Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421
South Penn Oil Company Fee Interest

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/4S5South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn OU Company Assignment 215/478
South Penn 01 Company Pennzoi) Company Cert of Name Change WV Sec. of State reoGnls
Pennzoil Company Pennzoi] Unitad. Inc. Assignmant 246/491
Pennzoil United Pennzoi! Company Cert of Name Change WV Sea of Stete
Pcnmtoi) Company Pennzdl Products Company Assn. & 319/397
Pennzoil Products Com Pennzr^l tion and Production Com Assignmant
Pennzoil loradon and Production tkm and Production. L.L.C Cert of Me 12/177

Exploration and Production. LLC Devon En ProducOon Company. L.P Cert of M 12/278Devon Energy Production Company. LP East Resources, Ina Assignment 370/580
East Resources. Ina HG Energy. LLC

424/256East Resources. Ina and HG Energy. LLC American Energy • Marceltus. LLC
440/540

American Energy - Maroelus, LLC Ascent Resources • Marcelus. LLC Afr. Of Name Change 114/619
Ascent Resources - MarceCus. LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421SeofB A.WiJ6yAhdJ6IIH RermllBSHSrOTI3Bmnrw87 uusmm

05^-29 MARC00842-001 of AraM. Wiley South Penn Oil Company
63/503

South Penn Oii Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/4SSSouth Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company Assignment 215/478
South Penn Oil Company PennzoilCompany Cert of Name Change of State recordsPennzoil Company Pemzofi United. Ina Assignment 246/491
Permzoil United. Ina Pennzoil Company Cert of Name Change WV Sea of State records
Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn 319/397 & 322/577
Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploratk>n and Production Company Assignmwit 383/364Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Expfcaratlon and Production. L.L.C of Merger 12/177
PennzEnergy Eimloration and Production. LX.C Devon Energy Production Company. LP. Cert of Merger 2/278Devon Ertergy Producdon Company. LP.

East Resources. Ina Assignment 370/560
East Resources. Ina HG Energy. LLC Assignment 118A/253East Resources. Ina and HG Energy. LLC American Energy • Marcellus. LLC Assignment
American Energy - Maroeftjs, LLC Ascent Resources - MarcoOus. LlC Afr. Of Name Change
Ascent Resources • MarceDus. LLC Tnbune Resourcesi, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421MARC0300e4)01 Tim C. Sampson and Baifaara H. SampsoHi husband and wife American Energy • MareeUus. LLC

i6aA/a7o
American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources • Marceflus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619Ascent Resources - MarceKus. LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment
Isabella Thomas

13/421MARC0110S-001
Permzoil

66A/54
Pennzoil Company Pennzoil ProductsCompany 319/397 8 322^
Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Expteratkm and Production Company Assignment
Pennzoil Exploretion and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C Cert of Merger 12/177
PennzEnergy EimloratiDn and Production. LLC. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P of Merger 12/278Devon Energy Prpductlon Company. LP. East Resources. Ina Assignment 370/580
East Resources, mc HG Energy. IIC Assignment 118A/253
East Resources. Ina and HQ Energy. LLC American - Marcellus. LLC Assignmant
American Energy > Marcelus. LLC

Ascent Resources- Marcelus Aff. Of Name Change 114/619Ascent Resources - Marcelus, U.C Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421and Rebecca WeeMoy, his wife south Penn Oil Company Fee Interest 49/142
South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/455
South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn (W Company Assignment 215/478
South Penn Oil Company Ponnzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sea of State rocords
Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United. Inc. Assignment 246/491

01/14/2022



Pennzoil Unltsd. Inc. Pennzoil Company CetL of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Cofflpany Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 31W397 & 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Explorstion and Pioduclion, L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Explorstion and Production, L.LC. Devon Eneroy Productlan Company, LP. CerL of Merger 12/278

Devon Energy Production Company, LP. East Resources, Inc. Assi^iment 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HQ Energy, LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources, Inc. and HQ Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Deed 440/540

American Energy - Msrcelus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelus, IIC Aff. Of Name Charrge 114/619

Ascent Resources - Msrcelus, LLC Trilxina Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

OS-22-22 MARC01153-001

1 rid uiiiotj iidufiiuij DUiiX ilT vvdtii virgiiutL 1 lULIUd fOf JMA VII. AlUTIIl HdlR
Trust and, Union National Bank of West Virginia, Trustee Ufa Truman E. Qore
and C. Burke Morris Pennzoil Company 1f8 67A/661

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 & 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Produdion Company Assignment 383/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Producdon Company PennzEnergy Exptoratlon and Produdion, L.L.C. CetL of Merger 12/177

PermzEneigy Expkxalion and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Produdicn Company, L.P. Cert of Merger 12078

Devon Energy Production Company, l_P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 370/580

East Resources, Inc, HQ Energy, UC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources, Inc. and HQ Energy, LLC American Energy • Marcellus, LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Energy - Maroeius, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/819

Ascent Resources • Marcelus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

05^.16 MARC05001-001 Joyce E. Henry, e widow Mason Resources, Inc 17% 1S8A/384

Mason Resources, kx: Antero Resources Assignment 16aA/838

Antaro Resources Corporation Tribune Resources, LLC Assignment 24eA/44B

01/14/2022



TRIBUNE
KFSOIUCP.N*

October 15,2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57*^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
HogeNGRNWZ7H

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune R^inces, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Hoge N GRN WZ 7H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director

Tribune Resources, LLC

Tribune Reeources, LLC 3881 Ambassador Caffery Parkway, SuKe 600. Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax: (337)
7604340

01/14/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)
4710303476

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: APINo.47- 103

Operator's Well No. HogeNGRNWZ7H
Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNWz

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

rTTN>fxiAn«i Easting: 526137.848
UTMNAD83 ^qQ^thing: 4370079.090
Public Road Access: County Rti 3/8
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

wv

Wetzel

Green

Center Point State of WV Public Land Corp.

Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4, NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

■  - >

mTBBQpiRED
r-t :
U'KECEIVElIlt.

□ RECE^^^D/, ^
NOTliOlJlREt)

-TV

f i '' /if ^

□ jLEfcETVEp'

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

01/14/2022



4710303476

WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 L?,® »have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. i certify that as^ulred under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attacliments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals Immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:

By:

its:

Telephone:

Tribune Resources, LLC

LeeLawson

Address: 3661 Ambassador Caffery Parkway

Lafe^tte.LA 70503

Regulatory/ HSE Director

(337) 769-4064

Facsimile: (337)769-4340

Email: le8.lawson@tribuneFesources.com

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGiNIA

Danielle D SouthaJI
Danielle Southall
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weslcn, WV 2S452

I  .My r-nmiurBr Supirw tl.'gQEC

bscribed and ̂ om before me t

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas pix>ces5es your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal Information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvolficeriq'wv.^tov.
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WW-6A API NO. 47-_^
(9-13) ♦ OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeNGRNWZ7H

Well Pad Name; HogeNGRNWz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL [3 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (l)The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice HWSSP Notice BE&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) j g COAL OWNER OR LESSEE GaS
Name: siBieofwvPubiicUndCorp.Depi.oiComiTi.LBR.4Envir.DNR^/ Name: Richard B. Dalllsonand JayneaC. Dalllsoj QttirP o'alllsoj

Address: Capitol Complex, BIdg. 6. Room 525 AddrCSS: 28855 Shortiine Highway — DEC 1 3 2021
Charleston, WV 25301 Folsom, VW 26348 ^
Name: □ COAL OPERATOR yxr; uepartment of
Address: Name: The state of west Virginia, Public Larri corp<yation Environmental Protection

Address: CapltolComplex, Bldg.e. RoomSZS /
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Charleston, wv 25301
Name: wvoept. of Natural Resources Commerce Division / 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: Capiioi complex, BIdg. 6, Room 525 ^ AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Charleston, WV 25301 Name: See Attached
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: _
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 1Q3
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeNGRNWz7H

Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNVVZ

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occure first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters ofthe state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

01/14/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47-103
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hoge n grn wz 7h

Well Pad Name: Hoge n grn wz

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fi-esh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use fi*om an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretaiy determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi-ame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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(«-13)
API NO. 47-«o

OreRATC» WELL NO. H»9»wqHWWg7H

WeliPadName: HogBNORNWZ

Notice is ^en I9:
Well operator: Rwowcw. Ujc AddfT^S' 3861 Arnfacnador Caftoiy Parkmy

Telephone: {337)78fr406<

Email: lM-lMnonOlr(buiwra8aurGaa.com

Ld3yM».LA 70503

Facsiinile: (337)7894340

Oil afid Gas Priva^ Notice:
The Office ofOil and Gas processes yoar personal iitfbnnation, such as name, address and tel^Thone number, as part ofour regulatory
duties. Your personal infivination may be disclosed to other State ̂ encies or diird parties in the normal course of Ixianess or as
needed to cmtqtly with statmoiy or regulatory requirmnents, including Freedom of Information Act requests. CHir office will
appropriately secure your pmsonal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informalion, please coiUact
I^'s ChiefPrivacy Officer at depprivacvofficerfa^-v.gov.

OFPiClAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Denlfillfl D Southali
Danlullfl Soutfi&ll
79 Woedlyn Dflve
Wofiton. WV 26-152

r
-—- 1'

-  1 1
My Commissicm Expires 0\ 1/ 1 1 (TXOd-A^:
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Water Purvevors

Richard Heimbrod PO Box 25 Clarington, OH 43915 ^

Russell, Paul & Carol

Stackpole
PO Box 423 Dodd St. Middlebourne, WV 26149

/

Coastal Forest Resources PO Box 709 Buckhannon, WV 26201 /

William Carl Thompson 3412 S. Weymouth

Road

Medina, WV 44256

/

WV Division of Natural

Resources

Capital Complex, BIdg
6, Room 525

Charleston, WV 25301

/

Yellow House Sportsman
Club

1522 Main St. Wellsburg, WV 26070
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471030347
Operator Well No. hobbngrnvkth

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

department of environmental protection, office of oil and gas
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

*  w v« rnHo S the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A"Ta) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surfece owner.
Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: lo/^sgozi Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

O HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application an o^rator shalj,
rftniiested or hand delivery give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface o\^er s land for the pi^

drilling a horizontal well: ProvM. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies
ithis subse^tio^^ ̂ f the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Prov/de.1 Wver That the noUce
subsection may be waived in writing by the surfece owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name address, te ephone numb ,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator s authonzed

Office of Oil and Gas

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Name:_ — DEC 1 3 2021
Address: capital complex, ffldg. 6 Room 525 Address:
charteaton wv. 2S301 WV Department of

Environmental Protection

^umrto''wes%^n?a Code § 22.6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surfece owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as foi ows:
State- West Virginia TITMKAnS'^ E®Sting. ^

UTMNAD83 ,370079.090
niS' Public Road Access: cRi3.CRi3/3andCRi3ffl
Quadrangle: Center Point Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Rstilng Craek

vl^ife'code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name address, telephone 'infomatioi!
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator s ="<honz^ representaUve, AddiUonai mfo^
related to horizontal driliing may be obtained fiom the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Ptot«t,on h^q^^
located at 601 57^ Street, SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by: . . „ .
Well Operator: Tribune Resources, uc Authorized Representative: tee Uwson
Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway Ste. 600 Address:
Lafavetle. LA 70503 " Lafayette, LA 70503

Ste. 6003861 Amtiassador Caffery

Teleohone: 337-7694X)32 _ Telephone: 337-7694064—
Email: iee.fawson@trlbuneresources.c«n Email: fae.lawson@Wbuneresoun:es.com
Facsimile: 337-7694340 Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: . . , .
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of busings or ̂
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information A<^ requests. Our
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informauon, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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471030347
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. HogiNGfmwzTH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requiremeot: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of pennit application.
Date of Notice: io/i5go2i Date Pennit Application Filed:

Delivery method pnrsuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

B CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be us^ for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. Die notice required by this subsection shall include; (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation fiar
damages to the surftce affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

RECEIVED
Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNERS) Office of Oil and Gas
(at the address listed in the records ofthesheriffat the time of notice):
Name' Name: Uu-L I o lUlI
Address: capital cwipiex. Bidg. e Room 52S " Address:

CfMrtesion wv. 25301 _ WV Department of
Eiivlrufimeniai Hrotection

Notice Is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Weat Virginia UTMNAD83 526137.848
County: wettoi Northing: 4370079.090
District: Green Public Road Access: or 13. cr la/aandCRia/a
Quadrangle: Center Point Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Ftshinp creen

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) Die information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-<A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
sur^ce affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six>b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained fkim the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 S?''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
eas/pages/defauit.asDX.

Well Operator: Trtbure Resouroea, go Address: aeei AirJassadorCaffay pBftway Ste. 600
Telephone: 337-76»0032 Ufayetre. la 70503
Email: lee.>awson@trTbuneresources.com Facsimile: 337-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways

Byrd E. White, HI
Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

September 9,2021
J

Jimmy Wrlston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary/

Deputy Commissioner

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Hoge Pad, Tyler County y
HOGE N GRN WZ 7H Well Site/

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been
transferred to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Tyler County Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.945.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee L. Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC

CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 01/14/2022



note Pad Completion Chemical list

Concentration in HF
i^hymau) Fluid CX by maari

7732-IS-5
Sand. Whhe Propsant nine Silica {Quafti) 14S0&-60-7

11.58
Water

7732.60-7
FRW-IB Fnctico Reducer Aoylamide Modified /tovlic Polvmef Trade Secret
Ha7S% Adifirmi Hydrochloric Add 7647-01.0

0.03815
Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 ojomi
Sodhim Chloride

7647-14-5
FraCareSI-01 Scale Inhibitor Sorbitan monooleate ethoxvlated Trade Secret

0.00344
Sorbitan moRooleate

0.00344
Alcohols ethoaviated

0.00344
C12-C16 Aftyll-Oimethvl-Ammoniuni Chloride

Iron Control
77-92-9

0.00222GW-3LDF

0.00171
Organo Phosphorus Salt

00129Corrosion Gjuterald^vde 111-30^
0.00088

Petroleum Distillates 64742^7-8 0.00086
Distslate

67-56-1

Acetic Add
0.00069

Purified Water 7732-18-S
0.00062

Ethanol 64-17-5
PohroaYal)(ylcr>es 68951-67-7 0.00026Calctum Chloride

0.00021

i-Butoxv-2-Prop8noi 5131-66-8
tauine Silica (Quartz

0.00014
FattvAdds 61790-12-2
Tetrasodhiffl EDTA

Acetic Add. Potassium Salt
0X0O07

Modified Thiowea Polymer
0.00006

Propantvt Alcohol 107-19-7 0.00004
Olenn

64743-02-8

50-00^
0.00001

Hydrochloric Add 7647-01-0
ThinFrac MP

Sodium Bcnzoate 532-32-1
Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9
Sorbitan Monoc^ate

Potyoxyethylefte sorbitan monooleate

Hemiceshilate

23634-61-5
Ethoaytoted Alcohol 68551-12-2
Oleamide DEA 93-84-4

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 13 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/14/2022



TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. THE
CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM. INC., 1-800-245-4848

TICKET NUMBER: 1503002460

OWNER

m
TRIBUNE

u i; s o u R c i-- s

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC
3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY

LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

HOGE GRN WZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy districts.

WETZEL & TYLER COUNTIES, WV

MARCH 2019
SHEETINDEX

1. TITLE SHEET

2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/PREVAILING WIND

4. AS-BUILT OVERVIEW

5-18. AS-BUILT

19. ACCESS ROAD PROFILE

20. RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW

21-34. RECLAMATION PLAN

35. DETAILS

TOTAL DISTURBED AREX:"50T7ACr

PRIMARY ACCESS ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 32.5 AC.

ACCESS ROAD #1 DISTURBED AREA; 3.5 AC.

ACCESS ROAD #2 DISTURBED AREA; 1.1 AC.

WELL PAD DISTURBED AREA: 13.6 AC.

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH; 1451"

ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH; 17'

WELL PAD ELEVATION; 1379'

'.i n a 4? 8

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, CONSTRUCTION AND MINING SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE, pa 15317 PHONE: 724-746-1055

received
Office of Oil and GaS

ST4TF or. /C

DEC 13 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

BROOK

PROJECT

LOCATION

□ NGALA
WETZEl

MARION ERK£L£ymER
PRESTON

INERAL
HAMPSHIRE

DODO-yHARRISO
WOOD ROSE

r?G
RUCHIE

BARBOUR RANTTUOCER
HARDY

lEWBWIRT
CAL- GILMER

ACKSON RANDOiPKPSHU
MASON

BRAXTONROANE PENOELTO

WEBSTER
OAY

SELL
KANAWHA

POCAHONTAS

LINCOLN
WAYNE

fAYETTEBOONE
GREEN BHEH

\ ̂ LOGAN
\

RALEGH

WYOMING
MONROE

MCOOWEU /MERCER

PROPERTY OWNER PROJECT BOUNDARY ACREAGE
PROPERTY OWNER

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
JAMES BBtTTY McCoy
COASTAL FOREST RESOURCES "
STATE OF WV PUBLIC IDCORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR ft  ENVIR. DNR

WV STATE OF COMMERCE BUR^AO OF NAlOftAL RLSOUIUjrrBiTr
PUBIK.

JA BOO,mESTATE.
JOHN S. KNIGHT
THE PORE J. B PAULA ADAMCRQVICH
H6 ENERGY UC.
HG ENERGY IIC,
WILUAM a. a SARAH E. BASSETT
TAMMY A. & DARIENE MORRIS
eUKTaiY«i'lg1ffNg HARRIS
LLOYD I.SBETTYPRINE

5.25.t7
5-8-10.1

"r2~

SOL
5-23-12
5^3Tr
5-23-8

IN ACCOflOANCE WITH WV 35 CSR 8
THE FOLLOWING EROSION 8. SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN HAS BEEN
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
ESTABLISHED BY THE CHIEF AND PROVIDED IN THE OFFICE'S EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD MANUAL. A GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
SEQUENCE. DESCRIPTION OF STABILIZATION METHODS, AND DETAILS &
SPEOFICATIONS FOR EROSION & SEDIMENT BEST MANAGEMENT
PHACTJCES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE PROVIDED DETAIL SHEETS.

CENTER OF WELLS
(NAD 83)

LAT; 39.479837*
LONG: 80.696237*

(NAD 27)
LAT: 39.479755*

LONG: 80.696413*

SITE ENTRANCE

(NAD 83)
LAT: 39.463195*

LONG; 80.684883*
(NAD 27)

LAT; 39.463112*
LONG: 80.685060°

TITLE SHEET
HOGE GRN WZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy districts, WEnEL&TYlER COUNTIES, WV

SHEET
1

OF
35

V  I

y  ' ./

i/

1"=3000

01/14/2022



TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE

CCNTRAaOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., 1-800-245-4848

TICKET NUMBER; 1503002460

OWNER

TRIBUNE

WVDEP OOG

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

12/2/2021

Kisoum r

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY
LAFAYETTE, LA 70SQ3

HOGE GRNWZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy districis,
WETZEL & TYLER COUNTIES, WV

MARCH 2019
SHitriNDEX

l.TIUESHEeT

2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/PREVAILING WIND
4.AS-BUIII OVERVIEW

S-18 AS.BUILT

19. ACaSS ROAO PROFILE

20. RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW
21-34. RECLAMATION PLAN

35. DETAILS

PRIMARY ACCESS ROAD DISTURBED AREA; 32i AC
ACCESS ROAD *1 DISTURBED AREA- 3 5 AC
ACCESSR0A0II2DISIURBEDAREA 1.1 AC.

_  WELL PAD DISTURBED AREA: 13.6 AC. ,
ACCESS ROAD LENGTH: 1451'

ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH. IT-
WELL PAD ELEVATION: laT*

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, CONSTRUCTION AND MINING SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE, PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-10S5

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

PROJECT

LOCATON

iKOTTrOWNO

VW«»MT\ICNtOI IglUAAIII

wvurAxrMfNi i» iuiuaAi wsouocucoMWticI nviam
>coMwm nvmow

ronteTwiTRLSuiiui
T14 ll

coMwTia'iTiiMi. oki

Lioipj AaTiSTum

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV 35 CSR B

THE FOLLOWING EROSION A SEDIMENT CONTROI PLAN HAS BEEN
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WflH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
ESTABIISHEO BY THE CHIEF AND PROVlOtO iN THE OFFICE'S IRtJSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROI FIELD MANUAL A GENERAL CONSTRUOTON
SEQUENCE, DESCRIPnON Of STA811I7AIION METHODS, AND DETAIISS
SPCaflCATIONS FOR EROSION iSEOIMENT BEST MANAGEMENT
PRAaiCES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE PROVIDED DETAIL SHEETS

TITLE SHEET
HOGE CRN W2 AS-BUILT

GREEN i McEJtOY DISTRICTS, WEHEL & TYUR COUNTIES. VIIV

COORDINATES
it..

CENTER OF WELLS

(NAD 83)
LAI: 39.47983r

LONG: 80.69623r

(NAD 27)
LAT: 39.4797SS*

LONG. 80.696413-

SITE ENTRANCE

(NAD 83)
LAT: 39.46319S-

LONG: 80.684883*

(NAD 27)
LAT:39.463112-

LONG: 80.685060*

f.:"

SHEET 1"=3000'
1

OF

35
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